SEP 25 1990

South Carolina Electric & Gas Company ATTN: Mr. John L. Skolds Vice President, Nuclear Operations Virgil C. Summer Nuclear Station P. O. Box 88 Jenkinsville, SC 29065

Gentlemen:

SUBJECT: NRC INSPECTION REPORT NO. 50-395/90-21

Thank you for your response of September 14, 1990, to our Notice of Violation issued on August 15, 1990, concerning activities conducted at your V. C. Summer facility. We have evaluated your response and found that it meets the requirements of 10 CFR 2.201. We generally agree with the exceptions to the Notice of Violation which were included in your response; however, this event was the third event involving a misplaced valve(s) and there was adequate time for corrective action to prevent recurrence following the first event (February 1, 1990) even if the third event occurred as you stated before the second event was identified. Your response to the February 1, 1990 event was dated April 16, 1990. We will examine the implementation of your corrective actions during future inspections.

We appreciate your cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely,

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY DAVID M. VERRELLI

David M. Verrelli, Chief Reactor Projects Branch 1 Division of Reactor Projects

cc: G. G. Soult, General Manager Nuclear Plant Operations Summer Nuclear Station P. O. Box 88 (Mail Code 300) Jenkinsville, SC 29065

> A. R. Koon, Jr., Manager Nuclear Licensing Summer Nuclear Station P. O. Box 88 (Mail Code 830) Jenkinsville, SC 29065

(cc continued - See page 2)

Ie0/0

South Carolina Electric & Gas Company

(cc cont'd)
J. B. Knotts, Jr.
Bishop, Cook, Purcell & Reynolds
1400 L Street, NW
Washington, D. C. 20005-3502

R. V. Tanner
Executive Vice President
South Carolina Public
Service Authority
P. O. Box 398
Moncks Corner, SC 29461-0398

Chairman, Fairfield County Council P. O. Box 293 Winnsboro, SC 29180

Attorney General Box 11549 Columbia, SC 29211

Heyward G. Shealy, Chief Bureau of Radiological Health South Carolina Department of Health and Environmental Control 2600 Bull Street Columbia, SC 29201

bcc: J. J. Hayes, NRR
Document Control Desk
DRP Section Chief

NRC Resident Inspector U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Route 1, Box 64 Jenkinsville, SC 29065

RII:DRP RWW RWright 09/25/90 FCantrell 09/15/90 1/25/90